AGENDA FOR REGULAR SESSION VIRTUAL ACCESS MEETING OF TOWNSHIP COUNCIL ON THURSDAY, APRIL 16, 2020 AT 6 PM

1. NOTICE OF MEETING

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT OF NEW JERSEY, ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING WAS PROVIDED ON JANUARY 3, 2020, WITH A SUBSEQUENT CHANGE IN THE TIME OF COMMENCEMENT OF SAID MEETING NOTICED ON APRIL 13, 2020 IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 ET SEQ. AS AMENDED TO PERMIT PUBLIC BODIES AS THEREIN DEFINED TO CONDUCT PUBLIC MEETINGS BY MEANS OF COMMUNICATION OR OTHER ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT, AND WITH WRITTEN NOTICE AND ELECTRONIC NOTICE PROVIDED TO THE COURIER NEWS AND THE STAR LEDGER, POSTING ON THE WEBSITE AND THE BULLETIN BOARD IN THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, AND FILING WITH THE TOWNSHIP CLERK.

2. ROLL CALL

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - MOMENT OF SILENCE

4. MINUTES FOR APPROVAL -

February 13, 2020 - Special Session February 27, 2020 - Agenda Session March 2, 2020 - Regular session March 12, 2020 - Regular Session March 30, 2020 - Virtual Session

5. TOWNSHIP COUNCIL REPORTS

6. MAYOR'S REPORT

7. MEETING OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL ON ANY MATTER WILL BE ALLOWED TO PROVIDE PUBLIC INPUT VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION WITH ALL COMMENTS TO BE READ INTO THE RECORD, UNLESS THERE ARE UNUSUAL CIRCUMSTANCESS

- 8. BREAK IN MEETING TO ALLOW FOR ADDITIONAL PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 9. PUBLIC HEARING AND FINAL ACTION ORDINANCE NONE
- 10. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES NONE

11. RESOLUTIONS

- a) RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR EMERGENCY TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT FUND \$ 8,433,079.03
- b) RESOLUTION PROVIDING ADVICE AND CONSENT TO THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF JOHN LANZA, ESQ. OF LANZA & LANZA OF 5 MAIN STREET, FLEMINGTON, NEW JERSEY AS CHIEF MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$53,334.00

- c) AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE, ACCEPTANCE OF THE SITE IMPROVEMENTS, AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE MAINTENANCE GUARANTEE FOR SUNRISE SENIOR LIVING, 390 ROUTE 22 EAST, BLOCK 400, LOT 5.04
- d) AUTHORIZING RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$7,317.68, AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE SITE IMPROVEMENTS, FOR CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC D/B/A AT&T MOBILITY FORMERLY KNOWN AS BLOCK 483, LOT 20, 4801 ROUTE 202/206, BRIDGEWATER, NJ
- e) REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF FIRE PERMIT FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$430.00 AND AUTHORIZATION FOR FIREWORKS DISPLAY FOR THE SOMERSET COUNTY PARK COMMISSION, 355 MILLTOWN ROAD, BRIDGEWATER, NJ ON SATURDAY, JULY 4, 2020
- f) AUTHORIZING FIREWORK DISPLAYS AT SOMERSET PATRIOTS STADIUM ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 1 (RAIN DATE 8-11), THURSDAY, JULY 2 (RAIN DATE 7-21), FRIDAY, JULY 10 (RAIN DATE 7-31) SATURDAY, JULY 11 (RAIN DATE 8-5) SATURDAY, JULY 18 (RAIN DATE 8-13) AND THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2020 (RAIN DATE 8-16)
- g) A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING DISAPPOINTMENT IN THE LACK OF FEDERAL STIMULUS MONEY BEING AWARDED TO BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP (TO DATE) AND REQUEST FOR CONSIDERATION FOR FEDERAL STIMULUS FUNDS THAT MAY BE AWARDED IN THE FUTURE

12. ADJOURNMENT

"Accommodation will be made for individuals with a disability, pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), provided the individual with the disability provides 48 hours advance notice to the Township Clerk before the public meeting." However, if the individual should require special equipment or services, such as a CART transcriber, seven days advance notice, excluding weekends and holidays, may be necessary."

Revised: 4-13-2020

Click on the link below to access the items listed on this agenda. Ordinances and Resolutions are considered "DRAFT COPIES" until approved by the Township Council.

https://www.dropbox.com/sh/f0fnih06aefwp9u/AABGVoLJRcPAGunAPaAfobLwa?dl=0